Introduced by: Mayor Date: Aug. 18, 1987 Action:Adopted Vote:Unanimous

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

## RESOLUTION 87-77

PROVIDING FOR THE SELECTION OF CERTAIN LANDS LOCATED IN THE SEWARD AREA FOR CONVEYANCE FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA TO THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH.

WHEREAS, the Borough may select lands from the State of Alaska pursuant to the Municipal Entitlement Act; and

WHEREAS, these certain lands were nominated for selection by the Borough pursuant to KPB Resolution 78-124 dated December 5, 1978; and

WHEREAS, the KPB Planning Commission reviewed this selection of lands at its August 10, 1987 meeting;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the following described lands are hereby selected for conveyance from the State of Alaska to the Kenai Peninsula Borough:

TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST, SEWARD MERIDIAN

ADL No.	Section	Description	Acreage	USGS Quad
201305	6	All	631 (+/-)	Seward (A-7)
201305	7	NZ, SWZ, WZSEZ	532 (+/-)	Seward (A-7)
201305	18	WZ, WZNEZ	354 (+/-)	Seward (A-7)
201305	19	Włź	316 (+/-)	Seward (A-7)
201305	30	WZ, WZNEZ	397 (+/-)	Seward (A-7)
201305	31	Włż	319 (+/-)	Seward (A-7)
TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST, SEWARD MERIDIAN				
201305	1	E눌, SW눋, SE눋NW눋	506 (+/-)	Seward (A-7)
201305	12	A11, EXCEPT Patent 525343, Patent 1016271	580 (+/-)	Seward (A-7)

Kenai Peninsula Borough Resolution 87-77 Page 1 of 2 Pages

201305	13	All, EXCEPT Patent 1135034, Patent 525343, Patent 698286 155 (+/-) Seward (A-7)			
201305	24	All 640 (+/-) Seward (A-7)			
201305	25	All 640 (+/-) Seward (A-7)			
TOWNSHIP	2 NORTH,	RANGE 1 WEST, SEWARD MERIDIAN			
201305	24	E월 320 (+/-) Seward (A-7) Seward (B-7)			
201305	25	E <sup>1</sup> <sub>2</sub> 320 (+/-) Seward (A-7)			
201305	36	E월 320 (+/-) Seward (A-7)			
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST, SEWARD MERIDIAN					
201305	19	All 640 (+/-) Seward (A-7) Seward (B-7)			
201305	30	All 640 (+/-) Seward (A-7)			
201305	31	All 640 (+/-) Seward (A-7)			
TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST, SEWARD MERIDIAN					
201305	6	₩½ 320 (+/-) Seward (A-7)			
Section 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon adoption.					

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS <u>18</u> DAY OF <u>August</u>, 1987.

ATTEST:

Borough

Kenai Peninsula Borough Resolution 87-77 Page 2 of 2 Pages